COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE - PROJECT DATA BICYCLE PARKING APPLICABLE CODES &
o BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENT 2017 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE (2016 CFC with ammendments)
- NAL 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (2018 CBC)
MU ZC BU!LD!NG CQDE A YSIS 101 UNITS X 1 = 101 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 2018 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUR DING STANDARDS CODE {2016 CALGREEN)
RETAIL | 564 SF 2015 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (2016 CEC}
Erand o s 1. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION, OCCUPANT LOAD & EXITING REQUIREMENTS 5% OF GUEST PARKING SPACES (33) = 2 SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED | 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (2015 CMC) ARGHITECTS
GCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUPR2 2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (2018 CPC)
2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE {2016 CEC) Los anamLes | IS | OALAND |
FUNCTION OF SPACE (TABLE 1004.1.2) | RESIDENTIAL PROVIDED BICYCLE PARKING 2016 NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF FIRE SPRINKLERS P sapeomy oA .|
GCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUP 82 ; R e BRI T
HESIBENTIAL ~LONG TERM o AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION: CITY OF INGLEWOOD, CA. R e e .
AMENEW ARE As FUNCTION OF SPACE (TABLE 1004.1.2)  |PARKING GARAGES - and COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT
GCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUP A-3; MRETAIL ; B BUSINESS; 81 RESIDENTIAL - SHORT TERM 4
STORAGE Grand ol 118
FUNCTION OF SPACE [TABLE 1004.1.2)  [UNCOMBINED ASSEWBLY SPACES PROJECT DESCRIPTION
OCCUPANT LOAD & EXITING SEE SHEETS G20, 6.21
LEASING 1571 8F COMMERCIAL SHORT TERM = MINIMUM OF 1 TWO-BIKE CAPACITY RACK ERGJECT DESCRIPTION
AR TS 2 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION COMMERGIAL | ONG TERM = MMM OF TSDACE THIS 15 A 5OTORY APARTMENT BUILDING WITH 3 STORIES OF TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION OVER 2-
MINIMUM OF 1 SPACE STORIES OF TYPE 1A PODIUM PARKING STRUCTURE, AND TOWNHOMES, THERE ARE 101 DWELLING
BACKAGE 53 EF TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (BEC. 510.3)  TTYPE VoA ABOVE SHR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY UNITS (R-2) WITH 203 FARKING STALLS AND RECREATIONIAMENITY SPACE.
RESIDENTIAL LOBBY 1795 5F FIlE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2??;:5 5&20‘3,%}?@{,? ORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY PROVIDED PARKING - COMMERGIAL THERE IS A COURTYARD ON THE 3RD STORY, WITH POOL, SPA, FITNESS AND OTHER AMENITIES FOR
Grand fotal 3823 BF TYPE COUNT THE RULDING RESIDENTS. CLUBHOUSE ON THE 3RD STORY FOR USE BY THE BUILDING RESIDENTS,
RETAIL - LONG TERM ] THE BULDING HAS (1) ROOF DECK LOCATED AT THE ROOF. THE PROJECT IS AN ELEVATOR BUILDING
3. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND AREA (TABLES 504.3, 504.4 & 506.2) RETAL —SHORT TERN 5 AND ALL UNITS ARE COVERED MULTIFAMILY UNIFS,
4 SPECIAL PROVISIONS SECTION 510 ggg%’gﬂeé{!%gt{qs’ HEIGHT AND AREA BASED ON HOTE: THIS PROJECT 1S 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED, NO TAX CGREDITS, NOT PUBLIC HOUSING,
S SPACE A‘;ES’; ALLOWABLE AREA TABULATION SEE SHEET G40
susemsgs ERR ‘;";7 5 ALLOWABLE STORIES: RZ GCCUPANCY, |4 STORIES ABOVE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY
TYPE V-A + SPRINKLERS TABLE 504.4
BUEST LOUNGE 372 SF ALLOWABLE STORIES: 52, RZ, B 2 STORIES + BASEMENTS BELOW HORIZONTAL PARKING REQUIRED ZONING CODE ANALYSIS
FITNESS 918 &F OCCUPANGY, TYPE LA + SPRINKLERS  |ASSEMBLY
LOUNGE 1698 8F §10.2 PROJECT ADDRESS: HOLLYWOOD PARK, INGLEWOOD, CA 86301
RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIREMENTS per INGLEWODD MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 12-43 : . "
ROOF DECK 749 §F PROPOSED STORIES 3 STORIES ABOVE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY, 2 :
ROOF DEC skl RN A RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIREMENTS 2 PARKING SPACES EACH UNIT. arw: 4025-01-44 & 402501146 L]
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT TABLE 504.3 E0FT ABOVE GRADE PLANE 181 UNITS X 2 = 202 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED HOLLYWOOD PARK SPECIFIC PLAN
PROPOSED HEIGHT LESS THAN B0FT ABOVE GRADE PLANE, 588
SECTION ON SHEET G.XX RESIDENTIAL PARKING SPACES ARE ALL ASSIGNED AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ZONE: SIXED USE p
UNIT AREA & COUNT SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2016 CBC, 1109A AND INGLEWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION H
12.57. SETBACKSE: PUBLIC STREET: N/A ; INTERIOR SIDE & REAR; 0°-0; SEPARATION FROM
4. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 801) - TYPE #-A ) SINGLE FAMILY: 25%0°;
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 3HR RESIDENTIAL TOTAL = SIX {8) WITH 1 VAN-ACCESSIBLE SPACES
- HEIGHT: 7507 AND NO MORE THAN 6 STORIES FROM GRADE, MEASURED AT FRONT
AVERA UNIT EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3HR ; OF BUILDING
UNIT TYPE 8F. COUNT | % UNIT MiX INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3HR GUEST PARKING SPACES
STUDIO 06 22 55% EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS DR SEE SPEET G.XK B P ARKING SPACES TOTAL =3
ONE BEDROOM AL 18 8% INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS OHR SHARED PARKING WITH ADJACENT RETAL PARKING LOT. LEGAL DESCRIPTION
ONE BEDROGM + DEN 1027 4 % FLOORS ZHR
TWO BEDROOM 1155 34 34% ROOF A ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2016 CBC 1109A.8.8 PARGEL NAF NO. 72263 LOT NO. 8"
TWOBEOROOM _TOWN ... J80 [ 1 % FIRE WALLS RA REQUIRED EVSE CAPABLE DESIGNATED PARKING per 2010 GREEN CODE
THREE BEDROOM TTa@Es w2 2% HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN  |3HR " b per
TOTAL URITS : o P 1A BUILDIIG ABOVE RESIDENTIAL 3% TOTAL = § REQ'D SPACES PER SEC 4.106.4.2 8
ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT (EVSE): §
5. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601) - TYPE V-A ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SURFICIENT CAPAGITY TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE
- PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1R ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT FULL RATED AMPERAGE BASED OM LEVEL 2 EVSE. A
o | ASSloNED | TOTAL EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS ey SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS R ,
38SF 70 8F 701 §F ALABEL STATING 'EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT THE
51 WOECK g A 8F T B0 oF OSF 753 OF EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS OHR PER TABLE 802 SEE SHEET G.XX SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL AND THE EV CHARGING SPACE.
5 7 GE S TR o e SF INTERIDR NON-BEARING WALLS OHR
Al 16 | TS eeer | neF 843 5F FLOORS HR
A6 i BOESF a6 SF USF 959 SF ?rg?wms ;:2
A7 3 H071SF | 88SF 0 8F 1138 8F
B1 30 | 1151 SF | 668F 0 SF 1218 SF m‘%g’;{ﬁ:fﬁgﬁg%” BETWEEN  13HR PARKING PROVIDED % S
GARDEN-TU | 4 | 11868F | e65F O SF 1251 8F CONCRETE WIDTH - ALL PARKING TO BE h A
- WHEEL STOP it DOUBLE STRIPED
- 8 J2848F eS| O%F 1366 5F 6. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF INTERIOR ELEMENTS B
THZ-T1 1 1318 8F 250 SF QSF 1579 8F O
ELEVATOR AND SHAFTS R
THa- T 1 1300 SE | eoeF 0 SF 1389 8F | NOTES: &
THACTI 1 9287 sF iassr DR TssE | S=STUDIO STAIR ENCLOSURES Eiaiad )
' A= ONE BEDROOM DWELLING UNITS DEMISING WALLE HR =
2.3 8 1485 BF | 108 SF OSF 1S48SF | B = TWO BEDROOM SORRIDOR WALLS TR
C22 3 1441 SF | 86 SF 4 SF 1507 5F | ©= THREE BEDROOM z = 0 [®]
a 3 Ta58 oF GARDEN = TWO BEDROOM FIRE RATING BASED ONFIRE SEE SHEET G.XX 5 ' 2 3
66 8F osE JS948F | TH= TOWNHOUSE SEPARATION DISTANCE @ EXT. WALLS Z <
TOTAL 161 | 16375 &F (TABLE 602) 4 ~ed
EXTERIOR OPENING PROTEGTION SEE SHEET GXK < =)
(TABLE 705.5) - <
Zz =
| . & Ziw O
18T ETORY 9887 SF < o
D STORY SGI5 5F ALLOWABLE AREA PARKING - TYPE TOTALS MU-2C 0 g ¥ ¢
3RD STORY 26500 SF TYPE SIZE TOTAL 0 Sl
ATHETORY | 27561 SF ACCESSBLEETANDARD Fxig 5 wu S
BTHSTORY |28 27861 SF ACCESSIBLEVAN Fxi18 i ¥ Ss<Z
101 102004 8F EVSE w/ 8-0° AGCESS AISLE FxiB i v © o, 1
EVSE-STANDARD X 18 § ¥ o o<
NON-STANDARD SURPLUS PARKING 8 x 16' 1 < % o -
S1-ETANDARD 0xi%' FX 18 i o @ )
7 STANDARD x15' Fx18 151 20
STANDARD - TANDEM Ix 18 17 0 = L
15T BTORY 19971 6F ST = O s
ND STORY 5442 BF 20 '
3RD §TORY 35672 &F o - =
T 5TORY , 55160 5F PARKING - TYPE TOTALS MU-2C PER LEVEL B e}
5TH STORY 33160 SF TYPE SIZE FOTAL T 0
ROOF T4 EF 187 STORY —d
TOTAL 137356 SF TOTAL EFFICIENCY: 74% ACCESSIBLE-STANDARD Tx g 5 =
ACCESSIBLE-VAN Fx 18 1 - %
, EVSE wi B-0° ACCESS AISLE & x 18 1
STORAGE EVSE-STANDARD X1 5 OPEN SPACE SUMMARY
NON-STANDARD SURPLUS PARKING Fxi6 i
$1-STANDARD 9x18' gxie 1 UIRED OBEN SPAGE OLLYWOOD PARK SPECIFIC HESF >
: STANDARD 8x18 X186 26
STORAGE T AREA | 157 5YORY 50 B0 SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE-HUNDRED (100) SQUARE FEET OF GPEN SPACE PER UNIT, m
; 201 UNITS X 160 = 10,100 SF OF OPEN SPACE REQUIRED <
54-01 72 8F {5~ COMBINED i2648F | 18T STORY (Highy COMMON GPEN SPAGE = o prd
3102 7258 187 STORY 264 BF S1-STANDARD 918’ gxi8 4 SHALL MEAN A COURT, LANDSCAPE, RECREATION BULDING/FAGRITY OR OTHER OUTDODR AREA = = O
$153 F28F ( STANDARD 818 FXAT 3 WHICH 1S USED FOR LANDSCAPE AND/OR RECREATION AND THAT HAS COMMON AGCESS FROM -y = ?
E104 302 &F 1§ COMBINED 75 6F K STANDARD - TANDER TR 5 MORE THAN ONE (1) DWELLING UNIT, IN ORDER TO COUNT TOWARD REQUIRED OPEN SPACE sy
- . ‘ : REQUIREMENTS, THE COMMON QPEN SPACE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM AREA OF FIFTY (50) SGUARE
8108 728F 18T STORY (High)  758F 18T STORY (High): 38 38 FEET AND A MINIMURM HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF FIVE (5) FEEY. COMMON OPEN SPACE MAY ALSO 0} = (&
8106 72 8F INCLUDE THE WATER AREA OF A FOOL ARD COMMON RECREATION FACILITIES OR GARDENS O -
8107 728F {8 - COMBINED jsc0SF ¢ 2ND STORY = LOCATED ON TOP OF A BULDING OR PARKBNG STRUCTURE. 210 x
$1.08 72 8E ZND STORY 300 SF S1-STANDARD 9xi8 Tx18 77 PRIVATE OPEN SPACE il —
(5108 80 SF GRAND TOTAL: 20 640 §F STANDAED 57 i 75 SHALL MEAN ANY PRIATE B’;“gﬁg{;&%ﬁ&gﬁﬁffﬁ%  COURT, GROUND LEVEL YARD OR ROOF vl )
) T " DECK THAT 1S Af IBLE F t 19 23
18T STORY 684 SF STANDARD - TANDEM g'x 18 15 ENCLOSED WITH SOME TYPE OF FENGING, IN ORDER TO COUNT TOWARD REQUIRED OPEN SPACE < = =
IND STORY: 114 114 REQUIREMENTS, THE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM AREA OF TWENTY (20) SQUARE o
51-10 74 SF I Buliding Area increases - TOTAL 03 FEET AND A MINBMUAM HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF FOUR {4) FEETY. o X O
s AL Sq.Ft OVIDED COMMON DPEN SPACE o 10
§1-12 71 6F Allowabls | Frontage TOTAL PROVIDED N Ll
115 S SF areaper | Increase (per | Total aflowable | Tolel bullding allowable area | BUILDING SPACE AREA iG] o
ST STORY T RETAIL 301 SF Fire | story (table | CBC 506.3)- | area per stary - AssiAte(NSxInxSs AREA BUSINESS CENTER €67 SF {1 O
il bl | Aea | 506.2)-(At | (NSxXIf (8a) Sav2 per (CBC506,2.3) | PROVIDED ETNESS 316 8E =
AL 136,000 0 36,000 72,000 E1765 SF {BUNGE 1588 5F Jing] e 2] LL.
NOTE: STORAGE ABOVE IS IN ADDITION TO A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) CUBIC FEET OF STORAGE THAT I8 2 138000 4 38,000 72,000 45028 SF ROOF DECK 748 SF 5 = foor
REQUIRED FOR ALL UNITS PER HOLLYWOOD PARK SPECIFIC PLAN. SEE UNIT PLANS FOR LOCATION OF 3 T44.500 P 11500 33.000 TIET6F COURTVARD 5608 G % 3 e
’ COURTYARD CIRCULATION 348 6F £Z =
GROSS LEASABLE AREA (GLA) LAWN 567 SF §00.
THE TOTAL ENCLOSED FLOOR AREA DESIGNED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF AN OCCUPANT, INCLUDING BROUP R2 PLANTERS 12815 SF B
ANY BASEMENTS, MEZZANINES, OR UPPER FLOORS, FOR EACH OCCUPANT, {148 CENERALLY MEASURED G RO s s B U ﬂ«.ﬂl N G ARE A POCL 188 8§F
FROM THE CENTERLINE OF PARTITIONS THAT SEPARATE ADUACENT OCCUPANTS, FROM THE MEASURE TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER BOOL CHURTVARD 5591 8F
LINE ON THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OF EXTERIOR ENCLOSURES, FROM THE LEASE LINE AT COMMON AREAS, FIRE AREA!  STORY STORY
AND INCLUDES THE FULL THICKNESS OF ALL OTHER ENGLOSING WALLS. NO DEDUCTIONS IS MADE FOR =g 360 STORY TEaRT BF RETAL 984 5F
COLUMNS, ANY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS OR OCCUPANT VOIDS ARE WITHIN GLA. BOMA 2010 : TOTAL 23138 &F
q ZTHSTORY 17643 §F - .
N STH STORY 17642 8F EA
P LU M Bz NG FIXTU RE COU NTS - 51765 §F 18T STORY 82044 SF PROVIDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
CROUP R.2 3ND STORY 60130 &F SPACE | AREA
o TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREAPER | SRDITORY o ggsg\?acx ‘Iﬁgf zri
1. POOL, CLUBHOUSE FREAREA  STORY sy ;;: ggg ggizg ii
| NAME | WATER SURFACE AREA| OCCUPANT | NUMBER 2 3RD STORY 16950 SF ROOF 749 SF TOTAL FROVIDED OPEN SPACE (COMMON + PROVIDED)
POOL 188 &F i LOAD FACTOR OF .2 4TH 8TORY 44539 SF TOTAL 536611 6F BPACE I AREA
TOTAL 188 BF WATER SURFACE AREA| PLUMBING | BATHERS 2 5TH STORY 44530 BF |37317 5F
188 15 13 A5028 8F TOTAL 37317 8&F THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION
WATER REQUIRED SHARED POOL FACILITIES s ; £ 8. THE GRS INCLUDES ALL EXTERIOR WALL! CONSTRUCTION OF AN
- ) (NCLUDING FURRING AND DECKS) STAIRS, SHAFTS, VOID SPACES AND COVERED AREAS
SURFACE AREA | NUMBER OF BATHERS | SHOWER (1 PER 50)] DRINKING FOUNTAIN (1/250) TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER ) ) NOTE: PROJECT COMMON OPEN SPACE MEETS OR EXCEEDS REQUIRED OPEN SPACE. PRIVATE AEATTMENT PROJECT
188 13 : 1 ; i FIRE AREA| _ STORY STORY ] [ OPEN SPACE {UNIT DECKS) I PROVIDED FOR REFERENGE ONLY
3 3RD STORY 1757 SF |
a8
OBE. T BCE, TOAD FACTOR | B 000, 1757 $F
NAME AREA GROUP PLUMBING LOAD ) 170650
. (OUNGE 466 §F A3 [ 22 e BN
P
i WHESE 32  psindsted
S GOALE
PLOT PLAN
REQUIRED SPLIT CLUBHOUSE & POOL FAGILITIES RESUBMITTAL
DRINKING WATER | WATER {AVATORY | LAVATORY S
FOUNTAIN CLOSET - | CLOSET - | URINAL | - WOMEN |~ MENS 0812112018
NUMBEROF | (1PER |SBRVICE| WOMENS | MENS (1 | (1PER | (1PER | (1PER R
USERS 250) SINK | {1 PER25)| PERS0) | 200} 150) 150) .
{ 72 1 N 1 1 10Ty 1 a2




